
1

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA
Abstract

Forest Department - Auction and Re-auction of Rose wood at pathanapuram Timber
Deposit - Lose sustained by Government - Written Off and the defaulted bidder
blacklisted - Orders issued.
= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =

FORESTS & WILD LIFE (D) DEPARTMENT

G.O. (Rt) No. 6/92/ F &WLD  Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 8.1.1992
= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =

Read:- Letters No. FU (1) 10245/87 dated 3.8.1989, 19.1191990 & 15.2.1991 from the
Chief Conservator of Forests.

O R D E R

In his letters read above, the Chief Conservator has reported that Shri. K. Kunju
Kunju, Street No.2/216, Cheralarikadavu, Kochi has bid for 19.114 Cubic meters of Rose
Wood from Pathanapuram Timber Depot on 24.2.1978 and he failed to remit the balance
value within the stipulated time. The timber was re-auctioned at his risk and loss as per
sale conditions. In the re-auction Government sustained a loss of Rs. 1, 45,963/79
(Rupees One lakh, Forty five thousand, Nine hundred and Sixty three and pause Seventy
nine only). Hence action for the recovery of the amount was taken against Shri.
Kunjukunju under the Revenue Recovery Act. But the amount of loss could not be
realized from the defaulter under the Revenue Recovery Act  as there was no movable or
immovable  property in his name. In the circumstances the Chief Conservator of Forests
has requested that the amount of Rs. 1,45,963.79 being the loss sustained by Government
in the Re-auction of the Rose Wood mat be written off and the defaulted bidder Shri.
Kunju Kunju may be black listed.

2. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to order that the
amount of Rs 1, 45,863.79 (Rupees One lakh, Fortyfive thousand, Nine hundred and
Sixty three and Paise Seventy nine only) towards the loss sustained by Government in the
Timber auction held pathapuram Timber Depot in February, lives be written off.
Government also order that Shri Kunju Kunju Street No.2/216, Cheralayikadavu, is
blacklisted permanently and he will not be permitted to enter inter any contract with the
Government of Kerala in future.

                                           By Order of Governor,

R.RAMACHANDRAN NAIR
COMMISSION & SECRETARY (FORESTS)

To
The Chief Conservator of Forests,
Thiruvananthapuram


